
Lockwood Farm Summary
Soil Soil Soil

Temp Temp Temp DegDay DegDay Temp DegDay DegDay Rainfall Rain
Date High Low Mean ADD50 Cumultv Mean ADD50 Cumultv (in.) Cumltv

1-Mar 30.8 25.5 28.2 0 0 34.8 0 0 0.01 0.01
2-Mar 25.5 15.6 21.5 0 0 34 0 0 0 0.01
3-Mar 23.3 10.6 16.9 0 0 33.8 0 0 0 0.01
4-Mar 32.9 3.7 20.2 0 0 33.6 0 0 0.05 0.06
5-Mar 43.1 8.6 27.1 0 0 33.5 0 0 0 0.06
6-Mar 49.1 28.7 38.3 0 0 33.4 0 0 0 0.06
7-Mar 66.1 30.7 47.8 3.9 3.9 34.8 0 0 0 0.06
8-Mar 62.6 42.2 51.7 3.8 7.7 39.5 0 0 0.12 0.18
9-Mar 44.1 32.6 38.9 0 7.7 40.9 0 0 0.66 0.84

10-Mar 47.9 28.4 37 0 7.7 39.4 0 0 0.02 0.86
11-Mar 51.6 36.4 44.4 0.1 7.8 40.6 0 0 0.14 1
12-Mar 43.5 27.2 33.9 0 7.8 40.3 0 0 0 1
13-Mar 37.6 22.4 28.9 0 7.8 38.7 0 0 0 1
14-Mar 49.9 21.9 35.4 0 7.8 38.4 0 0 0 1
15-Mar 56 32.4 42 0.8 8.6 40.4 0 0 0 1
16-Mar 52.5 28.8 39.7 0.1 8.7 40.8 0 0 0 1
17-Mar 52.7 30.8 39.6 0.2 8.9 41.9 0 0 0 1
18-Mar 57.7 26.9 43 1.7 10.6 42.3 0 0 0 1
19-Mar 47.6 34.6 41.4 0 10.6 42.6 0 0 0.08 1.08
20-Mar 43.6 31.3 37.8 0 10.6 41.3 0 0 0 1.08
21-Mar 45.8 23.3 34.5 0 10.6 40.5 0 0 0 1.08
22-Mar 52.4 24 37.2 0.1 10.7 40 0 0 0 1.08
23-Mar 37.2 24.7 31.3 0 10.7 39.5 0 0 0 1.08
24-Mar 48.5 24.8 35.9 0 10.7 38.8 0 0 0 1.08
25-Mar 54.6 28.5 40.3 0.5 11.2 40 0 0 0 1.08
26-Mar 46.1 27.3 38.4 0 11.2 40.1 0 0 0.25 1.33
27-Mar 64.5 38.8 50.1 3.6 14.9 43 0 0 0 1.33
28-Mar 61.9 43.6 50.5 2.5 17.4 46.6 0 0 0 1.33
29-Mar 48.7 43 46.7 0 17.4 47.5 0 0 0.49 1.82
30-Mar 51.4 40.9 45.1 0.1 17.5 46.3 0 0 0.03 1.85
31-Mar 60.7 32.5 46.5 2.2 19.7 46.2 0 0 0 1.85

1-Apr 45.5 30.4 39.4 0 19.7 45.7 0 0 0.11 1.96
2-Apr 65 41.5 50.2 3.1 22.8 46.9 0 0 0.04 2
3-Apr 57.2 49.8 54 4 26.8 49.8 0.3 0.3 0.82 2.82
4-Apr 55.1 43.9 48.4 0.4 27.2 49.1 0 0.3 0.01 2.83
5-Apr 63.1 40.4 50.3 3.3 30.5 48.6 0.4 0.7 0 2.83
6-Apr 47.8 37.8 43.5 0 30.5 47.4 0 0.7 0.51 3.34
7-Apr 47.2 34.3 42.7 0 30.5 47.1 0 0.7 0.06 3.4
8-Apr 47.5 32.9 40 0 30.5 45.9 0 0.7 0 3.4
9-Apr 62.2 28 46 3 33.6 46.7 0.1 0.8 0 3.4

10-Apr 60.4 29.5 47.4 3 36.6 47.5 0 0.8 0.31 3.71
11-Apr 47.6 39.4 44.1 0 36.6 47.5 0 0.8 0.55 4.26
12-Apr 44.7 33.5 39.3 0 36.6 45.6 0 0.8 0 4.26
13-Apr 55 26.6 42.4 0.9 37.5 45.7 0 0.8 0 4.26
14-Apr 52.4 39 45.6 0.1 37.6 46.2 0 0.8 0 4.26
15-Apr 60.9 39.5 50 2.9 40.5 47.9 0.2 1 0.01 4.27



16-Apr 61.2 35.6 46.4 2.5 43 48.5 0.4 1.5 0 4.27
17-Apr 71.3 31.3 51.4 6.9 50 49.5 1 2.4 0 4.27
18-Apr 77.3 39.6 59.8 11.8 61.8 51.5 2 4.4 0 4.27
19-Apr 62.4 43.2 52.7 4 65.9 53.5 3.5 7.9 0 4.27
20-Apr 51.5 37.5 44.4 0 65.9 50.7 0.7 8.6 0.52 4.79
21-Apr 54.2 46.5 49.9 1.2 67.1 49.5 0.2 8.8 1.35 6.14
22-Apr 55.7 44.1 49 0.8 67.9 50.4 0.5 9.3 0.25 6.39
23-Apr 56.6 39.4 48.4 1.6 69.5 50.7 1 10.3 0 6.39
24-Apr 68.9 34.2 52.4 6.2 75.7 51.4 2 12.3 0 6.39
25-Apr 79.9 43.5 60.5 11.7 87.4 54.4 4.4 16.7 0 6.39
26-Apr 89.6 55.5 75.1 24.9 112.3 58.4 8.4 25.1 0 6.39
27-Apr 79.8 55.5 66.9 16.9 129.2 60.4 10.3 35.4 0 6.39
28-Apr 89.1 50.2 71.5 21.4 150.7 61 10.9 46.4 0 6.39
29-Apr 67.8 42.3 56.4 6.9 157.6 61.1 11.1 57.5 0 6.39
30-Apr 65.6 37 51.9 5.3 162.9 58.2 8.2 65.7 0.01 6.4
1-May 69.3 50.9 59 9 171.9 58 8 73.6 0.27 6.67
2-May 67.7 49.2 58.1 8.1 180 58.8 8.8 82.4 0.09 6.76
3-May 61.2 45 51.2 2.1 182.1 56.8 6.8 89.2 0.1 6.86
4-May 60.6 50.5 54.3 4.3 186.5 56.3 6.3 95.6 0.06 6.92
5-May 54.4 49.2 52.4 2.4 188.9 55.9 5.9 101.4 0.17 7.09
6-May 66.1 47 54.3 5.1 194 55.9 5.9 107.4 0.27 7.36
7-May 70.2 50.4 58.5 8.5 202.4 57.2 7.2 114.5 0.61 7.97
8-May 73 47.9 62.4 12.4 214.8 58.4 8.3 122.9 0.01 7.98
9-May 71.7 55.7 62.5 12.5 227.3 59.8 9.8 132.6 0.15 8.13

10-May 67.2 49.8 60.1 10.2 237.5 59.8 9.9 142.5 0 8.13
11-May 64.2 38.9 52.7 4.8 242.2 58.2 8.2 150.7 0 8.13
12-May 66.9 42.5 53 4.4 246.7 57.5 7.5 158.2 0.05 8.18
13-May 69 37.1 54.4 7.3 253.9 56.6 6.7 164.9 0 8.18
14-May 64.1 47.7 56.6 6.7 260.6 56.8 6.8 171.7 0.44 8.62
15-May 77.2 54.6 63.4 13.3 273.9 58.5 8.5 180.2 0 8.62
16-May 67.3 50.9 59.4 9.3 283.2 59.1 9.1 189.3 0 8.62
17-May 60.6 48.9 54.6 4.8 288 58.9 8.9 198.2 0.15 8.77
18-May 57 46.1 50.6 1.8 289.8 56.7 6.7 204.9 0 8.77
19-May 67.7 36.1 54.4 6.8 296.6 56.2 6.2 211.1 0 8.77
20-May 80.5 42.2 62.1 13.6 310.2 57.2 7.2 218.3 0 8.77
21-May 85.6 49 66.6 16.4 326.7 58.8 8.8 227.1 0 8.77
22-May 85.7 47.3 68.1 18.1 344.8 59.6 9.6 236.8 0 8.77
23-May 69.6 52.7 62.7 12.7 357.5 61 11 247.7 0.04 8.81
24-May 81.3 53.1 64.2 14.1 371.6 60.2 10.2 257.9 0.65 9.46
25-May 78.9 59.5 67.7 17.7 389.3 62.2 12.2 270.1 0 9.46
26-May 62.1 48.8 54.9 5 394.3 61.4 11.5 281.6 0.03 9.49
27-May 60.6 47.9 54.5 4.9 399.2 59.8 9.8 291.4 0.01 9.5
28-May 58.5 51.9 56.4 6.4 405.6 59.6 9.6 301 0.02 9.52
29-May 72.7 50.9 57.7 7.7 413.3 59.3 9.3 310.3 0.26 9.78
30-May 76.9 54.8 65.9 15.8 429.1 60.8 10.8 321.1 0.01 9.79
31-May 77.9 47 62.2 12.4 441.5 60.8 10.8 331.9 0.01 9.8

1-Jun 69.2 39.5 56.4 7.5 449 60.2 10.2 342.1 0 9.8
2-Jun 78.3 52.3 64.9 14.9 463.9 60.7 10.7 352.8 0 9.8
3-Jun 71.5 54.6 61.6 11.6 475.5 61.8 11.8 364.6 0.02 9.82
4-Jun 72.7 53.4 60 10 485.5 62.5 12.5 377.1 0.23 10.05
5-Jun 61.3 53.2 57 7 492.5 62.2 12.2 389.3 0.43 10.48



6-Jun 77 53.1 64.5 14.5 506.9 62.7 12.7 402 0.01 10.49
7-Jun 80.7 54.2 68.2 18.2 525.1 65.4 15.4 417.4 0 10.49
8-Jun 77.1 59.6 66.5 16.5 541.6 67.3 17.3 434.7 0 10.49
9-Jun 61.4 55.8 58.3 8.3 549.9 65.2 15.2 449.9 0.89 11.38

10-Jun 68.1 55.1 60.6 10.6 560.5 63.6 13.6 463.6 0.01 11.39
11-Jun 63.1 58.8 60.4 10.4 570.9 63.6 13.6 477.2 0.03 11.42
12-Jun 77.4 59.6 67.2 17.2 588.1 63.8 13.8 490.9 0.64 12.06
13-Jun 76.6 62.1 66.7 16.7 604.9 65.5 15.5 506.4 0 12.06
14-Jun 72.5 52.5 62.3 12.3 617.2 66 16 522.4 0.31 12.37
15-Jun 69.6 51.4 60 10 627.2 64.9 14.9 537.3 0.04 12.41
16-Jun 70.3 51.7 60.5 10.5 637.7 64.9 14.9 552.2 0 12.41
17-Jun 70 46.6 58.7 9 646.7 64.3 14.3 566.5 0 12.41
18-Jun 63.5 56.7 60.6 10.6 657.3 64 14 580.5 1.93 14.34
19-Jun 80.5 61.8 68.9 18.9 676.1 65 15 595.5 0.08 14.42
20-Jun 73.7 61.3 66 16 692.2 66.1 16.1 611.6 1.11 15.53
21-Jun 74.3 62.7 66.6 16.6 708.7 66.2 16.2 627.8 0.47 16
22-Jun 71.7 64.2 66.8 16.8 725.5 66.6 16.6 644.4 0 16
23-Jun 77.5 64 69.8 19.8 745.3 67.1 17.1 661.5 0 16
24-Jun 71.6 62.2 66 16 761.2 67.6 17.6 679.1 0.18 16.18
25-Jun 79.2 62.3 69.1 19.1 780.4 67.8 17.8 696.9 0.02 16.2
26-Jun 81.2 61.8 68.4 18.4 798.8 68.5 18.5 715.4 0.14 16.34
27-Jun 82.1 58.8 70.4 20.4 819.2 69.1 19.1 734.4 0 16.34
28-Jun 79 60.5 68 18 837.2 69.4 19.4 753.8 0 16.34
29-Jun 82.7 62.2 71.2 21.2 858.5 69.5 19.5 773.3 0.02 16.36
30-Jun 84 58 71.1 21.1 879.6 69.8 19.8 793.1 0 16.36

1-Jul 77.8 62.8 68.6 18.6 898.2 69.8 19.8 812.9 0.01 16.37
2-Jul 81 63.4 69.3 19.3 917.5 69.2 19.2 832.1 0.2 16.57
3-Jul 80.9 60.9 69.3 19.3 936.8 69.4 19.4 851.5 0.01 16.58
4-Jul 79.5 57.1 69.7 19.7 956.5 69.7 19.7 871.1 0 16.58
5-Jul 79.9 51.9 67.2 17.2 973.7 69 19 890.1 0 16.58
6-Jul 82.4 55.2 69.4 19.4 993.1 69.1 19.1 909.2 0 16.58
7-Jul 80 57.5 65.4 15.4 1008.6 68.8 18.8 927.9 1.25 17.83
8-Jul 78.1 57 66.2 16.2 1024.7 66.9 16.9 944.8 0.02 17.85
9-Jul 68.5 53.5 60.7 10.7 1035.4 67.4 17.4 962.2 0 17.85

10-Jul 76.9 50.9 64.1 14.1 1049.5 67.6 17.6 979.8 0 17.85
11-Jul 76.6 52.2 65.7 15.7 1065.1 68.8 18.8 998.6 0.05 17.9
12-Jul 80.7 61.9 71.1 21.1 1086.2 70.9 20.9 1019.5 0.02 17.92
13-Jul 79 55 67.4 17.4 1103.5 70.9 20.9 1040.4 0 17.92
14-Jul 78.6 50.7 66.8 16.8 1120.4 70.9 20.9 1061.3 0 17.92
15-Jul 82 52.2 69.8 19.8 1140.1 71.5 21.5 1082.8 0 17.92
16-Jul 81.8 62.7 72 22 1162.2 72.1 22.1 1104.9 0.69 18.61
17-Jul 84 62.7 73.3 23.3 1185.5 72.8 22.8 1127.7 0.03 18.64
18-Jul 83.4 67.8 74.9 24.9 1210.4 74.9 24.9 1152.6 0.21 18.85
19-Jul 81.4 58.4 70.9 20.9 1231.3 74.7 24.7 1177.3 0 18.85
20-Jul 81.5 58.2 69.9 19.9 1251.2 74.1 24.1 1201.4 0 18.85
21-Jul 66.4 63.2 64.5 14.5 1265.7 71.9 21.9 1223.4 1.18 20.03
22-Jul 81.1 62.9 69.9 19.9 1285.6 71.3 21.3 1244.6 0 20.03
23-Jul 78 62.6 68.9 18.9 1304.5 72.1 22.1 1266.7 0.84 20.87
24-Jul 80.5 61.7 69.6 19.6 1324 71.2 21.2 1288 0.84 21.71
25-Jul 84.6 58.6 72 22 1346.1 73.4 23.4 1311.3 0.04 21.75
26-Jul 85.5 69.9 75.6 25.6 1371.7 74.8 24.8 1336.2 0.06 21.81



27-Jul 85 67.5 75.3 25.3 1397 75.8 25.8 1362 0.02 21.83
28-Jul 86.3 68.4 76.9 26.9 1423.8 77.1 27.1 1389.1 0 21.83
29-Jul 83 69.4 75.4 25.4 1449.2 76.9 26.9 1416 0.18 22.01
30-Jul 86.3 66.7 76.5 26.5 1475.8 77 27 1442.9 0.01 22.02
31-Jul 80.4 63.7 69.1 19.1 1494.9 75.1 25.1 1468 1.46 23.48
1-Aug 85 59.7 71.8 21.8 1516.6 74.7 24.7 1492.8 0.01 23.49
2-Aug 79.3 63.6 70.7 20.7 1537.4 74.2 24.2 1517 0.14 23.63
3-Aug 85 64.3 73.7 23.7 1561.1 74.6 24.6 1541.6 0 23.63
4-Aug 85.5 66.4 75.3 25.3 1586.3 76.3 26.3 1567.8 0 23.63
5-Aug 87.5 68.5 78.2 28.1 1614.5 77.3 27.3 1595.2 0 23.63
6-Aug 78.9 61.1 68.7 18.7 1633.2 75.4 25.4 1620.6 0 23.63
7-Aug 79.1 58.3 69 19 1652.2 74.6 24.6 1645.2 0 23.63
8-Aug 77.5 57.2 66.2 16.2 1668.4 74 24 1669.2 0 23.63
9-Aug 73.3 61.1 68.4 18.4 1686.9 72.7 22.7 1691.9 0 23.63

10-Aug 90.4 69.3 79.5 28.7 1715.6 74.8 24.8 1716.8 0.03 23.66
11-Aug 88.3 69.6 78.2 28 1743.6 78.2 28.2 1745 0 23.66
12-Aug 82.5 67.9 72.9 22.9 1766.5 77.3 27.3 1772.2 0 23.66
13-Aug 74.2 63.1 68.6 18.6 1785.1 74.8 24.8 1797 0.03 23.69
14-Aug 85.8 58.5 72.1 22.1 1807.2 74.4 24.4 1821.4 0 23.69
15-Aug 88.3 63.6 75.1 25 1832.2 76.1 26.1 1847.5 0 23.69
16-Aug 91.7 64.2 77.1 26.4 1858.6 77.2 27.2 1874.7 0 23.69
17-Aug 90.8 67.6 78.7 27.6 1886.2 78.4 28.4 1903.1 0 23.69
18-Aug 91.3 66.8 78.8 28 1914.2 78.9 28.9 1931.9 0 23.69
19-Aug 89.3 72.3 78.8 28.5 1942.7 79.2 29.2 1961.2 0 23.69
20-Aug 89.1 69.7 78.8 28.5 1971.1 78.8 28.8 1990 0 23.69
21-Aug 90.3 70.9 79.2 28.7 1999.8 79.3 29.3 2019.2 0.11 23.8
22-Aug 85 70.3 76.5 26.5 2026.3 78.3 28.3 2047.6 0.49 24.29
23-Aug 86.3 69.4 75.8 25.8 2052.1 77.5 27.5 2075 0 24.29
24-Aug 84.3 65.8 73.5 23.5 2075.6 77.2 27.2 2102.2 0 24.29
25-Aug 69.2 64.8 66.9 4.8 2080.7 76.3 7.9 2110.1 0 24.29
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